The Ministry of Corporate Affairs amended the Schedule
III to the Companies Act, 2013 on March 24, 2021 to
increase the transparency and provide additional
disclosures to users of financial statements. These
amendments are effective from 1 April 2021. Consequent
to above, the Company has changed the classification/
presentation of (i) current maturities of long-term
borrowings; (ii) security deposits, in the current year as
follows:

(i) The current maturities of long-term borrowings has
now been included under the “short term
borrowing ” line item. Previously, current maturities
of long-term borrowings were included in ‘other
financial liabilities’ line item.

(ii) Further, security deposits (which meet the definition
of a financial asset as per Ind AS 32) have been
included in ‘other financial assets’ line item.
Previously, these deposits were included in ‘loans’
line item.

 The Company has reclassified comparative amounts to
conform with current year presentation as per the
requirements of Ind AS 1. The impact of such
classifications is summarised below:

Balance sheet
(extract)

31 March
2021 (as

previously
reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

31 March
2021

(restated)

Other financial
liability

 638.44  (133.50)  504.94

Short term
borrowing

 221.86  133.50  355.36

Other financial
assets (non-current)

 -  19.92  19.92

Loan (non-current)  19.92  (19.92)  -

Other financial
assets (current)

 11.62  0.17  11.79

Loan (current)  0.17  (0.17)  -

 Previous year numbers have been regrouped wherever
considered necessary to conform to the current year’s
classification. These did not have any impact on
statement of profit and loss and earning per share.

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022 (Contd.)

Minda Industries Limited 185

STATUTORY
REPORTS

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

CORPORATE
OVERVIEW

2.30 Standards issued but not effective

 The Ministry of Corporate Affairs has vide notification
dated 23 March 2022 notified Companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2022 which